F. W. MORGAN
GEOLOGIST

P.O. BOX 18602 WICHITA OFFICE 685-6361
WICHITA, KANSAS 67218 Jan. 28, 1981 COYVILLE OFFICE 692-5473

Mr,., Jimmy Razook
R. F. D. # 3
Rose Hill, Kansas, 67133

Re: Your No. 3 Born-Dondlinger
Sec. 28-27S-4E
Butler County, Kansas

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is my geological log on this well., The well ran about
15 feet lower than the No. 1 well to the south. Datum on Kansas City
and Arbuckle formations is plotted on the log.

Shows of oil logged were as follows:

Arbuckle - 2491' to 2495' - This is the productive zone of No. 1.
It did not drill as well as expected but shows of oil were found.

2460' - 2464' - This is the zone producing in Camio's well to the
north. It should also be considered prospective in this well.
2443' - 2453' - This zone has not been found in your other wells with

as good a drilling break or as good a show of oil, It should be
considered prospective, expecially the top 2 or 3 feet.

Kansas City - 2001' to 2006' - This is the zone found in Camio's
well, It is better developed here than in your other two wells
and should be considered prospective,

This well was taken to 2890' for possible disposal purposed and
casing was cemented for testing zones in the Arbuckle and Kansas City.

Sincerely,

. W. Morgan
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APPLICATION FOR DISPOSAL OF SALT WAIER INTO

SALT WATER FORMATIONS
(File 2 Copies)

TO Field Name Augusta' North
Lease Operator.___ Jimmy Razook

STATE "ORPORATION COMMISSION )

CONSERVATION DIVISIONN , Lease Name__ BO¥n-Dondlinger

245 N, Water X .

Wichita, Kansas 67202 ' l.egal Description of Lease W/2 of Sw/
Sec 28 Twp_ 2] Rge ? (E) (W)
County Butler

Application for SALT WATER DISPOSAL ORDER under Rules 82-2400 to 405, of the Commission’s General Rules and Reguls-

tions is hercin submitted :

A. Production map as required by Rule 82-2-400 and 403, (Map must show names of landowners and lessees and all wells on
leasas within one-half mile radius of the disposal well location and all leases and wells that may be connected to the
disposal system.)

B. Salt water is desired to be introduced into Arbuckle formation (s), which contain
water s defined in Rule 82-2-400 “B”, with (open hole) (PEHERHFAF from a depth of 2608 feet to a bottom depth of
2890 feet.

C. Dispesal is desired’to be made into well No.__:}____.__locate 200 “feet from the east Jine and

) north ) W/2 SW 28 27
o feet trom the T fine of the of Sec Twp
Rge___ % " (E) (w), . Butler County, Kansas.

D. Elevations of the producing formatiors in wells are:
(a) Shown on the production map; (X )
(b) Shown by tabulated statement attached hereto;
{¢) Shown by well Jog infarmation and surface elevations;

{d) Not required because water is being introduced into u sa't water formation not known to be productfve or expected to produce
in this feld.

E. Disposal well Jog as required under Rule 82-2-403 “B" is:
(a) attached hereto; (X)
(b) to be filed on completion of the authorized disposal well,

F. Casing infcrmation as required under Rule 82-2-401 is :;sfollows: (Description of ALL casings in this well must be
shown and verified by Driller's Log.)
TOTAL SEAT ] CEMENTED ESTIMATED FT. NUMBER OF SACKS
SIZE LENGTH DEPTH CONDITION OR MUDDED ENCASED IN CEMENT CEMENT USED
8 5/8 205 205 good cemented 205" 130
5 172 2608"* 2608" new cemented 600"’ 150

G. Salt water, desired to be introduced, will be produced from the followiug dscribed well (s) and lease (3):

LEASE OPERATOR NAME OF LEASE DESCRIPTION OF LEASE WELL NUMBERS
Jimmy Razook Born-~-Dondlinger W/2 SW/4 Sec., 28- 1, 2, and 4
o 27S-4E
Camio 0i}] Co, McClure SW/4 of NW/4 Sec. 1
28-275-4E
/
and from any well or wells that may be drilled on the above described lease (s); estimated at__ 500 barrels per day
minimum to__}. 600 barrels per ?ay maximum; to bc introduced at:
(a) gravity pressure at the well head; 00
(b) or lilfl'nezcssary, with___ =% pounds mininum pressure ?0 pounds maximwin pressure at the
wel aead,
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H. A copy of this application with map attached, has been mailed or personally delivered to all operators of producing or drilling wells
within one-half mile radius from the proposed disposal well location.

OFFSET OPERATOR'S CORRECT NAME MAILING ADDRESS
Camio 0il Co, 2525 N. New York Bldg. 2 - Office 102
- Wichita, Kansas, 67219
E. B, McAllister ' R. F. D. # 1 lLeon,Kansas, 67074
Samson Resource Company _ 2700 1st, Place
Tulsa, OK,, 74103
Hawkins 0il & Gas, Inc., Suite 701, 320 S. Boston Bldg.-
Tulsa, OK., 74103

Aspen 0il, Inc. 7701 E, Kellogg, Suite 575
: Wichita, Kansas, 67207
I. Regulations on HEARINGS UPON OBJECTIONS OR COMPLAINTS, are made a part of this application and are listed at the
bottom of this page.

J. The Order requested by this application will not become fully effective until the following has been received by the Conservation
Division: .
(a) a complete formation log of the disposal well
(b) complete casing and cementing information
(¢) notification of the dote water was firat injected.

K. Supplemental information:

2" Berggloss T bivg ot R

I hereby certify that the statements herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

 Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Jimmy Razook

Subscribed and sworn to before me this..............ccc.......... day of........ ... Feb. ,198L .
Notary Public.
My Commission expires........
Address all correspondence %o: Jimmy Razook
Address: R. F. D, # 4 , Augusta, Kansas

REGULATIONS ON HEARINGS UPON OBJECTIONS OR COMPLAINTS
- Rule 82-2-403 ’

“F” Objections or complaints, stating the reasons why the proposed plan as contained in the application may cause damage to oil, gas or
fresh water resources, must be filed within ten ‘days after the application is filed.

“G” In the event any such objection or complaint is filed or the Commision on its own motion deems that there should be a hearing on the
application, a hearing ehall be had after reasonable notice of the time, place and subject matter of such hearing has been given to the
parties in interest. '

“H” Orders approving the disposal plan will not be made within ten days of the filing of the application unless the written consent of all
persons entitled to notice is filed with the Commission within such time.

NOTE: Any objections to or complaints of this application are to be filed with THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION,
State Office Bldg,, Topeka, Kansas 66612
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